SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY RESOLUTION 2020-81 October 8, 2020

RESOLUTION OF THE SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CELL 10

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2020, the Salem County Improvement Authority awarded a contract to Wyndham Construction, LLC for construction of Cell 10 in the amount of Five Million, Five Hundred Ninety Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars (\$5,590,600.00); and

WHEREAS, after commencement of the contract, it became apparent that a Square D electrical equipment for both pumping stations would be necessary; and

WHEREAS, this necessary, Change Order #1 resulted in an increase to the cost of the contract in the amount of One Thousand, Seven Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and Forty Cents (\$1,742.40) for a total contract amount of Five Million, Five Hundred Thousand Ninety-Two Thousand, Three Hundred Forty-two Dollars and Forty Cents (\$5,592,342.40); and

WHEREAS, funds are available in the full amount of the requested Change Order #1 in budget line item: Cell 10 Construction 60-16-124-002;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Salem County Improvement Authority Board as follows:

- 1. The Salem County Improvement Authority Board Authorizes Change Order #1 to the Contract with Wyndham Construction, LLC as noted above to increase the total amount by One Thousand, Seven Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and Forty Cents (\$1,742.40) for a total contract amount of Five Million, Five Hundred Thousand Ninety-Two Thousand, Three Hundred Forty-two Dollars and Forty Cents (\$5,592,342.40).
- 2. The Salem County Improvement Authority authorizes its Executive Director to execute said change order.

ATTEST:

Barry Davis, Secretary

Cordy Taylor, Chairman

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Salem County Improvement Authority Board at their regular meeting held October 8, 2020.

Barry Davis, Secretary

Certification of Availability of Funds

This is to certify to the AUTHORITY BOARD of the SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY that funds for the following resolutions are available.

Amount:

\$1,742.40

Resolution Date:

October 8, 2020

Resolution Number:

2020-81

Vendor:

Wyndham Construction, LLC

Account Number

Amount

Department Description

60-16-124-002

\$1,742.40

Change Order #1-Square D for

Electrical Equipment for both

Total

\$1,742.40

Pumping Stations

Only amounts for the 2020 Capital Budget Year have been certified.

Chief Financial Officer

CCS-002	JTRACT MODIFICA	TION PROPOSAL AND	Revision 10/9
ISSUING OFFICE	2. PROJECT NO.	3. CONTRACT NO.	
Alaimo Group	S342022-02	3. CONTRACT NO. 2019-1	4. MODIFICATION NO.
5. TO (CONTRACTOR)	05 12022 02	6. PROJECT LOCATION	One
Wyndham Construction, I	LLC	The second secon	
188 Fries Mill Road, Suite		Salem County Improver Cell #10 Construction	nent Authority
Turnersville, NJ 08012		Cen #10 Construction	
7. A proposal is required for ma cited herein or listed in attachme prime and sub-contract costs (Se change until you receive a copy	ent nereto. Submit your project the clause of this contract	posal in space indicated on pag	specification and drawing revisions to 2, attach detailed breakdown of a start work under this proposed i).
_ 9/23/2020	Jack Nagle, P.E.,	Senior Project Engineer	1000/
Date	Type N	lame and Title	Signature
8. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGI labor and material, and all work	E: Pursuant to the clause	of this contract covering change	ges, the contractor shall furnish all
As a result of the above, the contra	tch what is used in the exis	vs: UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED OUANTITY 1 LS \$1,742.40
TOTAL COST OF THIS MODIFI The contract time is hereby: increase		\$1,742.40 remains the same x by	calendar days as a result of
this modification.		remains the same X by	calcillat days as a result of
The foregoing modification is herel	by accepted:		
CONTRACTOR BY: They with	OWNE BY: Julie (DATE: 4/29	A actor by: C lao date:	7/29/20
APPROVAL:			

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

DATE

CONTRACT MODIFICATION PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE

	9. ISSUING OFFICE	10. PROJECT NO.	11. CONTRACT NO.	12. MODIFICATION NO.
(Proposed) Additional cost to have the Contractor furnish and install Square D electrical equipment for both pumping stations on this contract in order to match what is used in the existing cell pumping stations to standardize spare parts and servicing of the equipment. INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN REUSE 1.742.40 NET DECREASE DAYS	Alaimo Group	S342022-02	2019-1	One
(Proposed) Additional cost to have the Contractor furnish and install Square D electrical equipment for both pumping stations on this contract in order to match what is used in the existing cell pumping stations to standardize spare parts and servicing of the equipment. INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN RESE L742.40 S O DAYS	13. CONTRACTOR'S PRO	POSAL – CHANGE IN CONTR	ACT PRICE	
Additional cost to have the Contractor furnish and install Square D electrical equipment for both pumping stations on this contract in order to match what is used in the existing cell pumping stations to standardize spare parts and servicing of the equipment. INCREASE INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN RESE L742.40 S DAYS		ach additional sheets as necessar	у)	
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE L742.40 S DAYS	(Proposed)			
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE L742.40 S DAYS	Additional cost to have the	Contractor furnish and install Sq	uare D electrical equipment for bo	oth pumping stations
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1.742.40 S DAYS	on this contract in order to a	natch what is used in the existing	g cell pumping stations to standard	lize spare parts and
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S	our rioning of this oquipment.			
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				, 1
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S	2			
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				3,83
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S		10		
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S			9	
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				/
INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDER DAYS IN TREASE 1,742.40 S				6
1,742.40 S DAYS				/ [3]
1,742.40 S DAYS				
1,742.40 S DAYS	T DICREACE	NEW DECEMAN		
DATS		NET DECREASE	CALE	
E: TYPE NAME AND TITLE: SIGNATURE:	1,/42,40	. S		0 DAYS
Izalza Julie A. Acton	TE: TY	PE NAME AND TITLE:	SIGNATURE:	
14" [4]	9/29/20 =	Tulie A. Acton	1 /2.0	1 Act)

CONTRACT MODIFICATION PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE

14. ISSUING OFFICE	& PROJECT NO.	15. CONTRACT NO.	16. MODIFICATION NO
Alaimo Group,		S342022-02	One
	TRACT BID PRICE		0
	IOUS CHANGE ORDERS		
TOTAL CONTRA	CT COST INCLUDING CHANGE OF	RDERS \$5,592,342.4	0
18. NECESSITY FOR	CHANGE AND REASON FOR OMIS	SSION FROM PLANS AND SP	ECIFICATIONS.
		SOLOTI THOM I BITTO INTO DIT	ben lear lows.
When presented wi the Square D be use easier for them.	ith a submission for an alternate manufa ed so that they would have standardizat	acturer of the electrical equipmen ion of the equipment making trai	t, the Authority requested that ning and stocking spare parts
19. OTHER IMPACTS None	RESULTANT OF THIS CHANGE:		
	. m	19	
easier for them. Cost of the equipmer	n a submission for an alternate manufaction is that they would have standardization. It from the electrical subcontractor: If by contract to Wyndham:	on of the equipment making trains . \$1,584.00	the Authority requested that ing and stocking spare parts .
Total coat of extra we	ork:	\$1,742.40	
Ĩ			
		*	
	434 *		
TD	T		
TEIS /24/20	TYPE NAME AND TITLE OF LOAR REPRESENTATIVE:	INEE'S SIGNA	TURE:
,	Richard A. Alaimo, P.E., President	500	